
 

Riccarton/Wigram Community Board 14 December 2004 

14. 2005 MEETING SCHEDULE FOR COMMUNITY BOARD  
 

Officer responsible Author 
Community Advocate Roger Cave, Community Secretary, DDI 941 6502 

 
 The purpose of this report is to receive a draft schedule for meetings to be held in 2005 based on the 

second Tuesday of the month. 
 
 Now that the Community Board has agreed to hold its meeting on the second Tuesday of each 

calendar month, the following schedule has been provided for members’ consideration and adoption. 
  

Tuesday 8 February Tuesday 8 March 

Tuesday 12 April Tuesday 10 May 

Tuesday 14 June Tuesday 12 July 

Tuesday 9 August Tuesday 13 September 

Tuesday 11 October Tuesday 8 November 

Tuesday 13 December  
  
 Recommendation: That the 2005 meeting schedule be adopted and that all meetings be held at 

the Sockburn Service Centre, commencing at 5.00 pm. 
 
 Deputy Chairperson’s 
 Recommendation: That the officer’s recommendation be adopted. 
 
 

Please Note
To be reported to the Council's monthly meeting - decision yet to be made


